01/09/2006 Cash 2,50,000 10/- 100/- 1.21 1 year
 01/09/2007 Cash 1,50,000 10/- 10/- 0.73 1 year
 26/03/2007 Cash 1,05,000 10/- 100/- 0.51 1 year

 49

 25/03/2008 Bonus 36,90,000 10/- -- 17.91 1 year
Total 7  49,20,000 23.87

31/03/2006 Cash 5,000 10/- 10/- 0.02 1 year 8. Anil Kumar

Jhawar HUF 25/03/2008 Bonus 15,000 10/- -- 0.07 1 year
Total 8  20,000 0.10

Grand Total  1,06,08,000 51.48

There are no shares pledged by the Promoters and Promoters Group members of the Company.

Note: The total shares allotted on March 31, 2006 were 14,80,000; out of which 13,30,000 equity shares were
allotted to the Promoters and Promoters’ Group members whereas 50,000 and 1,00,000 equity shares were
allotted to Minu Tex Process Pvt. Ltd. and Westline Trading Co. Pvt. Ltd. respectively which were later purchased
by Ankita Agro Products Pvt. Limited, a Promoters’ Group Company in the year 2007.

9. Share Holding pattern of our Company before and after the Issue

 Sr. No. Name of the Promoters
Pre-IPO
No. of
Shares

% of Total
Shares

Post-IPO
No. of
Shares

% of Total
Shares i.e.

2,06,08,000
1 Shri Anil Kumar Jhawar 30,07,600 28.35 30,07,600 14.60
2 Smt. Jayanti Jhawar 2,00,400 1.89 2,00,400 0.97
3 Innovation Holdings Pvt. Ltd. 22,92,000 21.61 22,92,000 11.12
 Name of the Promoters’ Group
4 Ankita Agro Products Pvt. Ltd. 49,20,000 46.38 49,20,000 23.87
5 Anil Kumar Jhawar HUF 20,000 0.19 20,000 0.10
6 Ms. Ankita Jhawar 1,60,000 1.50 1,60,000 0.78
7 Smt. Usha Jhawar 4,000 0.04 4,000 0.02
8 Shri Rameshwarlal Jhawar 4,000 0.04 4,000 0.02
 Total 1,06,08,000 100.00 1,06,08,000 51.48

10. During the past six months, there are no transactions in our Equity Shares, which have been undertaken /
financed directly or indirectly by our promoter, his relatives and associates, persons in promoter group and
our directors.

11. Promoters and Promoters’ Group Holding and Lock-in

Pursuant to SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009 an aggregate of 20% of the post paid-up capital of the company
held by the Promoters and Promoters’ Group shall be lock-in for a period of 3 years from the date of allotment
in the issue or date of commencement of commercial production, which ever is later. The details of such lock–